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EASTBOURNE M

Borough Council

-
Mr X www.eastbourne.gov.uk

Address

~iaune |

07 August 2008

Dear Mr X
Hackney Carriage Fare Proposals

Following the receipt of two hackney carriage fare proposals from hackney
proprietors, it has been decided that an initial consultation with the trade be
conducted.

We have alsc had a proposal that a fuel surcharge is included as an interim
measure untif such time as a decision is taken regarding any revision to the
current fare structure.

I would be grateful for your views on this as well as an indication of how you
see this taking effect and the level at which you think this should be set.

Please vote from the following 4 options A-D:

Please see fare card attached

Please see fare card attached

Propose ancother fare amendment - please include draft fare card
No change to the existing tariff

. Fuel Surcharge, proposed level and suggested method of
implementation.

moNwp

I would therefore ask you to mark with an X on the attached voting slip
provided indicating your preference as well as your views on option E. Please
return it to the Licensing Team by no later than 2" June 2008. Any
responses received after this date will be disregarded.

The outcome of the voting will be presented to the Licensing Committee who
will then decide which, if any, proposal to implement subject to any
representations and/or amendments.

For advice, publications, or to contact us online, visit our website at
www.eastbourne.gov.uk/licensing

Yours sincerely

Miss K Plympton BA (Hons)
Licensing Manager
Licensing Team

Telephone: {01323) 415937

N 2006-2007




A. Please see fare card attached
B. Please see fare card attached
C. Propose another fare amendment —include draft fare card
D. No change to the existing tariff
E. Fuel Surcharge, suggested level & method of implementation
Proposal Please mark with an X
A
B
C
D
E (Please include text)
(Please include details of the level at
which this should be set & how this
should be implemented)

Please note the following:

) The ballot is anonymous

) Please mark in the table with an X your preferred proposal

. Only ballot slips returned with the seal of Eastbourne Borough Council
will be accepted

. Spoilt ballot slips will be rejected

) Please return by no later than 2" June 2008.

Licensing, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN21 4TW
Tel: 01323 410000 Fax 01323 415997 Mlnlcom 01323 415111 DX6921 Eastbourne
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EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI FARE CARD (ABRIDGED)

Council Contact 01323 415000 Licensing Section, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, BN21 4TW

Meter at

Cost per

Tariff Time Periods and Costs First mile . Waiting time
start mile

Rate 1 [6am - 11pm Mon. - Sun. £2.30 £3.80 £1.50 |10p for each 25 secs
11pm - 6am Mon - Sun. Also Christmas

Rate 2 |& New Years eve 6pm - Midnight. New £2.90 £4.70 £1.80 [ 10p for each 20 secs
Years day 6am - 11pm
Christmas Day - 6am 27th Dec. New 20p for each 25

Rate 3 Years day to 6am £4.60 £7.60 £3.00 secs

These tariffs
apply in
Eastbourne
licensed
vehicles.
Payment for
services must
not exceed
these metered
rates..

Fouling Vehicle £50
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. EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI FARE CARD (ABRIDGED)

Council Contact 01323 415000 Licensing Section, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, BN21 4TW

Tariff Time Periods and Costs Meter at First mile 1to5 m_iles From 5 n_1iles Waiting time
start (per mile) {(per mile)

Rate 1 |7am - 9pm Mon. - Sat. £2.20 | £4.10 £1.50 £1.90 20p for each 45 secs
5am - 7am;Midnight Mon. - Sat; 5am -

Rate 2 Midnight Sun. and Bank Holidays £2.70 £4.60 £1.50 £1.90 20p for each 45 secs
Midnight - 5am every day. Christmas

Rate 3 |and New Year's Eve 6pm - Midnight; £3.00 | £5.30 £1.90 £2.20 20p for each 30
New Year's Day 5am -Midnight. secs
All Christmas Day - 5am 27th Dec; New

Rate 4 Year's Day to 5am Double Rate 1

Rates 5-8 |5 or more passengers Rates 1-4 plus 50% (half)
Extras |These extras apply on all rates:  Maximum extras charge is £3.00 Fouling Vehicle £50

30p each passenger over 1;

Children: under 3 = no charge;

2 under 14 = 1 aduit;

3 under 14 = 2 adults

30p each piece of luggage; no charge for shopping bags.

60pP each domestic pet; no charge for assistance dogs

These tariffs
apply to
Easthourne
licensed
vehicles .
Payment for
services
rendered must
not exceed
these metered
rates.
Unless a set
fare has been
agreed prior to
the start of the
journey

Requirement for small removal will incur a £6 surcharge in addition to the metered fare (agreed in advance)
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EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI

FARE CARD (ABRIDGED)

Council Contact 01323 415000 Licensing Section, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, BN21 4TW

Tariff Time Periods and Costs Meter at First mile 1105 m_lles From 5 miles Waiting time
start (per mile) {per mile)
Rate 1 {7am - 9pm Mon. - Sat. £210 | £4.00 £1.40 £1.70 10p for each 26 secs
5am - 7am; 9pm - Midnight Mon. - Sat;
Rate 2 5am - Midnight Sun. and Bank Holidays £2.40 £4.30 £1.40 £1.70 10p for each 26 secs
Midnight - 5am every day. Christmas
Rate 3 |and New Year's Eve 6pm - Midnight; £2.80 | £5.00 £1.70 £1.90 10p for each 22
New Year's Day 5am -Midnight. secs
All Christmas Day - 5am 27th Dec; New
Rate 4 Year's Day to 5am Double Rate 1
Rates 5-8|5 or more passengers Rates 1-4 plus 50% (half)
Extras [These extras apply on all rates: Maximum extras charge is £3.00 Fouling Vehicle £50

30p each passenger over 1;

Children: under 3 = no charge;

2 under 14 = 1 adult;

3 under 14 = 2 adults

30p each piece of luggage; no charge for shopping bags.

40P each domestic pet; no charge for assistance dogs

These tariffs
apply to
Eastbourne
licensed
vehicles .
Payment for
services
rendered must
not exceed
these metered
rates.

Requirement for small removal will incur a £5 surcharge in addition to the metered fare {(agreed in advance)

Figure 5
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EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI

FARE CARD

Council Contact 01323 415000 Licensing Section, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, BN21 4TW

Tariff Time Periods and Costs Meter at First mile 2105 "'!"‘"5 From 5 'T“'es Waiting time
start (per mile) (per mile})

Rate 1 |7am -9pm Mon. - Sat. £2.00 | £3.70 £1.30 £1.70 10p for each 26 secs
5am - 7am; 9pm - midnight Mon. - Sat;

Rate2 o . midnight Sun. and Bank Holidays £2.30 | £4.00 £1.30 £1.70 10p for each 26 secs
Midnight - 5am every day. Also

Rate 3 |Christmas and New Year's Eve 6pm - £2.70 £4.60 £1.60 £1.90 10p for each 20
midnight, New Year's Day 5am -midnight. Secs
All Christmas Day - 5am 27th Dec; New

Rate 4 Year's Day to 5am Double Rate 1

Rates 5-8 |5 or more passengers Rates 1-4 plus 50% (half)
Extras |These extras apply on all Rates: Maximum extras charge is £3 Fouling Vehicle £50

30p each passenger over 1;

Children: under 3 = no charge;

2 under 14 = 1 adult;

3 under 14 = 2 adults

30p each piece of luggage; no charge for shopping bags.

60 each domestic pet; no charge for assistance dogs

These tariffs
apply to
Easthourne
licensed
vehicles.
Payment for
services
rendered must
not exceed
these metered
rates.

Requirement for small removal will incur a £5 surcharge in addition to the metered fare (agreed in advance)
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EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI FARE CARD
Council Contact 01323 415000 Licensing Section, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne BN21 4TW

Tariff Time Periods Meter First | Each mile | Each mile Waiting time
at start mile {2to5) | thereafter
Rate 1 7am - 9pm Mon- Sat £2.20 £4.10 £1.50 £1.90 20p for each 45 second These tariifs
apply to
Rate 2 S5am-7am; 9pm-midnight Mon — Sat £2 80 £4.70 £1.50 £1.90 20p for each 45 second Eastbourne Licensed
5am-midnight Sun. & Bank Holidays vehicles. Payment for
Rate 3 Midnight- 5am every day. Christmas & £3.00 £5.20 £1.90 £2.20 20p for each 30 second | services rendered must not
New Year’s Eve 6pm — midnight; exceed These metered rates
New Year’s Day Sam - midnight
Rate 4 All Christmas Day — 5am27th Dec: Doubie Rate 1 .
New Year's Day to S5am Unless a set fare has been
Rates 5 or more passengers Rates 1-4 plus 50% (half) Agreed prior to start of
5-8 journey
Extras These extras apply on all Rates: Maximum extras charge is £3. Fouling Vehicle £50
30p each passenger over 1; children: under 3 = no charge; 2 under 14 = ladult; 3 under 14 = 2 aduits
30p each piece of luggage; 60p each domestic pet; no charge for shopping bags or assistance dogs
Requirement for small removal will incur a £6 surcharge in addition to the metered fare (agreed in advance)
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